
     
 

Updated 12.02.2022 

FALL 2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

(ALL SCHOOLS – EXCLUDING J.D. & LL.M.) 

Semester/Session Dates: Full Semester 

(Aug. 21 – Dec. 9, 2023) 

August Session (A) 

(Aug. 21 – Oct. 14, 2023) 

September Session (M) 

(Sept. 18 – Nov. 11, 2023) 

October Session (B) 

(Oct. 23 – Dec. 16, 2023) 

Semester Check-In & Payment Deadline Friday, Aug. 11, 2023 Friday, Aug. 11, 2023 Friday, Sept. 8, 2023 Friday, Oct. 13, 2023 

Courses Start Monday, Aug. 21, 2023 Monday, Aug. 21, 2023 Monday, Sept. 18, 2023 Monday, Oct. 23, 2023 

Add/Drop Period –  

100% Tuition Refund 

Monday, Aug. 21 - Sunday, 

Aug. 27, 2023 

Monday, Aug. 21 - Sunday, 

Aug. 27, 2023 

Monday, Sept. 18 – Sunday, 

Sept. 24, 2023 

Monday, Oct. 23 – Sunday, 

Oct. 29, 2023 

Drop Period – Deadline to withdraw from a 

course with a 100% tuition refund 

Monday, Aug. 28 – Sunday, 

Sept. 3, 2023 

Monday, Aug. 28 – Sunday, 

Sept. 3, 2023 

Monday, Sept. 25 – Sunday, 

Oct. 1, 2023 

Monday, Oct. 30 – Sunday, 

Nov. 5. 2023 

University Closed –  

Labor Day Holiday 

Monday, Sept. 4, 2023 Monday, Sept. 4, 2023 N/A N/A 

Projected Date to Drop Classes for  

Non-participation 

Tuesday, Sept. 5, 2023 Tuesday, Sept. 5, 2023 Tuesday, Oct. 3, 2023 Tuesday, Nov. 7, 2023 

Graduation applications  

due for Fall 2023 graduation 

Friday, Sept. 15, 2023 Friday, Sept. 15, 2023 Friday, Sept. 15, 2023 Friday, Sept. 15, 2023 

Spring & Summer 2024 Registration Begins Monday, Oct. 2, 2023 Monday, Oct. 2, 2023 Monday, Oct. 2, 2023 Monday, Oct. 2, 2023 

Last day to withdraw with a  

“W” grade (“WF” afterward) 

Sunday, Oct. 15, 2023 Sunday, Sept. 17, 2023 Sunday, Oct. 15, 2023 Sunday, Nov. 19, 2023 

Fall Break/Modular Week Monday, Oct. 16 – Sunday, 

Oct. 22, 2023 

N/A (Note: Fall break is only 

applicable to full semester 

courses) 

N/A (Note: Fall break is only 

applicable to full semester 

courses) 

N/A (Note: Fall break is only 

applicable to full semester 

courses) 

Last day to withdraw Sunday, Dec. 3, 2023 Sunday, Oct. 8, 2023 Sunday, Nov. 5, 2023 Sunday, Dec. 10, 2023 

University Closed -  

Thanksgiving Holiday 

Thursday, Nov. 23 – Sunday, 

Nov. 26, 2023 

N/A N/A N/A (Note: The University 

will be closed Thursday, Nov. 

23 – Sunday, Nov. 26, 2023) 

Graduation applications due for  

Spring or Summer 2024 graduation 

Friday, Dec. 1, 2023 Friday, Dec. 1, 2023 Friday, Dec. 1, 2023 Friday, Dec. 1, 2023 

Courses End Saturday, Dec. 9, 2023 Saturday, Oct. 14, 2023** Saturday, Nov. 11, 2023 Saturday, Dec. 16, 2023** 

Final Grades Due to Registrar Wednesday, Dec. 13, 2023 Wednesday, Oct. 18, 2023 Wednesday, Nov. 15, 2023 Wednesday, Dec. 20, 2023 

University Closed - 

Christmas Holiday 

Monday, Dec. 25 – Tuesday, 

Dec. 26, 2023  

Monday, Dec. 25 – Tuesday, 

Dec. 26, 2023 

Monday, Dec. 25 – Tuesday, 

Dec. 26, 2023 

Monday, Dec. 25 – Tuesday, 

Dec. 26, 2023 

 

NOTE: Shaded rows indicate University-wide dates and are not schedule specific.  

**Degree conferral date for this term. 
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SPRING 2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

(ALL SCHOOLS – EXCLUDING J.D. & LL.M.) 

Semester/Session Dates: Full Semester 

(Jan. 8 – Apr. 27, 2024) 

January Session (C) 

(Jan. 8 – Mar. 2, 2024) 

February Session (T) 

(Feb. 5 – Mar. 30, 2024) 

March Session (D) 

(Mar. 11 – May 4, 2024) 

Early Semester Check-In & Payment Deadline Friday, Dec. 22, 2023 Friday, Dec. 22, 2023 N/A N/A 

University Closed – New Year’s Day Holiday Monday, Jan. 1, 2024 Monday, Jan. 1, 2024 Monday, Jan. 1, 2024 Monday, Jan. 1, 2024 

Semester Check-In & Payment Deadline Thursday, Jan. 4, 2024  Thursday, Jan. 4, 2024 Friday, Jan. 26, 2024 Friday, Mar. 1, 2024 

Courses Start Monday, Jan. 8, 2024 Monday, Jan. 8, 2024 Monday, Feb. 5, 2024 Monday, Mar. 11, 2024 

Add/Drop Period –  

100% Tuition Refund 

Monday, Jan. 8 – Sunday, 

Jan. 14, 2024 

Monday, Jan. 8 – Sunday, Jan. 

14, 2024 

Monday, Feb. 5 – Sunday, 

Feb. 11, 2024 

Monday, Mar. 11 – Sunday, 

Mar. 17, 2024 

Drop Period – Deadline to withdraw from a 

course with a 100% tuition refund 

Monday, Jan. 15 – Sunday, 

Jan. 21, 2024 

Monday, Jan. 15 – Sunday, 

Jan. 21, 2024 

Monday, Feb. 12 – Sunday, 

Feb. 18, 2024 

Monday, Mar. 18 – Sunday, 

Mar. 24, 2024 

University Closed - 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Holiday 

Monday, Jan. 15, 2024 Monday, Jan. 15, 2024 N/A N/A 

Projected Date to Drop Classes for 

Non-participation 

Tuesday, Jan. 23, 2024 Tuesday, Jan. 23, 2024 Tuesday, Feb. 20, 2024 Tuesday, Mar. 26, 2024 

Fall 2024 Registration Begins Monday, Feb. 12, 2024 Monday, Feb. 12, 2024 Monday, Feb. 12, 2024 Monday, Feb. 12, 2024 

Last day to withdraw with a  

“W” grade (“WF” afterward) 

Sunday, Mar. 3, 2024 Sunday, Feb. 4, 2024 Sunday, Mar. 3, 2024 Sunday, Apr. 7, 2024 

Spring Break/Modular Week Monday, Mar. 4 – Sunday, 

Mar. 10, 2024 

N/A (Spring break is only 

applicable for full semester 

courses) 

N/A (Spring break is only 

applicable for full semester 

courses) 

N/A (Spring break is only 

applicable for full semester 

courses) 

University Closed –  

Good Friday Holiday 

Friday, Mar. 29, 2024 N/A N/A Friday, Mar. 29, 2024 

Last day to withdraw Sunday, Apr. 21, 2024 Sunday, Feb. 25, 2024 Sunday, Mar. 24, 2024 Sunday, April 28, 2024 

Courses End Saturday, Apr. 27, 2024 Saturday, Mar. 2, 2024** Saturday, Mar. 30, 2024 Saturday, May 4, 2024** 

Grades Due to Registrar Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Wednesday, Mar. 6, 2024 Wednesday, Apr. 3, 2024 Wednesday, May 8, 2024 

COMMENCEMENT CEREMONY Saturday, May 4, 2024 Saturday, May 4, 2024 Saturday, May 4, 2024 Saturday, May 4, 2024 

 

NOTE: Shaded rows indicate University-wide dates and are not schedule specific.  

** Degree conferral date for this term. 
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SUMMER 2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

(ALL SCHOOLS – EXCLUDING J.D. & LL.M.) 

Semester/Session Dates: Full Term 

(May 6 – Aug. 10, 2024) 

May Session (E) 

(May 6 – June 29, 2024) 

June Session (F) 

(June 17 – Aug. 10, 2024) 

Semester Check-In & Payment Deadline Friday, Apr. 26, 2024 Friday, Apr. 26, 2024 Friday, June 7, 2024       

Courses Start Monday, May 6, 2024 Monday, May 6, 2024 Monday, June 17, 2024       

Add/Drop Period –  

100% Tuition Refund 

Monday, May 6 – Sunday, May 12, 2024 Monday, May 6 – Sunday, May 12, 2024 Monday, June 17 – Sunday, June 23, 2024 

 

Drop Period – Deadline to withdraw from 

a course with a 100% tuition refund 

Monday, May 13 – Sunday, May 19, 2024 Monday, May 13 – Sunday, May 19, 

2024 

Monday, June 24 – Sunday, June 30, 2024  

Projected Date to Drop Classes for   

Non-participation 

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Tuesday, July 2, 2024   

University Closed – Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024 Monday, May 27, 2024 N/A 

Last day to withdraw with a  

“W” grade (“WF” afterward) 

Sunday, June 23, 2024 Sunday, June 2, 2024    Sunday, July 14, 2024        

University Closed –  

Independence Day Holiday 

Thursday, July 4, 2024 N/A Thursday, July 4, 2024 

Last day to withdraw Sunday, Aug. 4, 2024 Sunday, June 23, 2024    Sunday, Aug. 4, 2024 

Courses End Saturday, Aug. 10, 2024 Saturday, June 29, 2024** Saturday, Aug. 10, 2024** 

Grades Due to Registrar Wednesday, Aug. 14, 2024 Wednesday, July 3, 2024 Wednesday, Aug. 14, 2024 

 

NOTE: Shaded rows indicate University-wide dates and are not schedule specific.  

** Degree conferral date for this term. 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


